Features
Introduction
The ECU-1170 is a purpose-built gateway designed specifically for Battery Energy Storage Systems (BESS) applications. Featuring integrated multi-I/O interfaces and paired with
EdgeLink software, the ECU-1170 supports a wide range of communication protocols, enabling seamless connectivity between various BESS sub-systems. With its high computational
performance, the ECU-1170 not only functions as a robust gateway but also serves as a local EMS (Energy Management System) or a BAU (Battery Auxiliary Unit), offering exceptional
versatility and efficiency for energy storage solutions.
Specifications
General

2 Please refer to the EdgeLink specification for further details. Activation of the IEC-61850 protocol requires an additional fee
ECU-1170
Ordering Information
Part Number RAM eMMC OS IoT Software LAN COM CAN USB DI DO AI Mini-PCIE M.2  Extension
Storage Country of Origin
ECU-1170-551A 4G 32G Yocto EdgeLink 4 8 2 (Rockchip CAN) 2 20 14 2 PCIE2.0 USB3.0+USB2.0
(B key) SD China
ECU-1170-552A 4G 32G Ubuntu
22.04 IoTEdge 4 8 2 (SPI CAN) 2 20 14 2 USB2.0 USB3.0+PCIE2.0
(M key) SD,NVMe China
Optional Accessories
ECU-1170-551A
Slot Module Part Number Description Qty
Mini
PCIE WiFi
EWM-W173H01E Wi-Fi 6 + BT Module 2.4/5GHz Mini PCIe (Commercial Grade) 1
1750008717-01 WiFi 2.4GHz+5GHz dipole antenna 1
1750006043 Wi-Fi Coaxial Cable, 150 mm 1
9656EWMG00E Half-size miniPCIe to miniPCIe bracket set 1
AIW-162BS-GI1 Industrial grade Wi-Fi 6 M.2 solution 1
1751000635-01 Cable Ant. SMA/F-R MHF4L/113 BLK L200mm 2
1751000651-01 Dipole Ant. WiFi 6E SMA/M-R BLK L111.7mm IP54 2
EXM-CMPF1-M2E01E M.2 E key to mPCIe adaptor board 1
1930000016 Screw M2x3L for adaptor board 1
M.2
LTE
968DD00443 Cellular 4G M.2 3042 (Key-B) GNSS (For CN) 1
968DD00420 Cellular 4G M.2 3042 (Key-B) GNSS (For Global) 1
1750008303-01 Antenna AN0727-64SP6BSM 2
1750008644-01 Cable Ant. SMA/F MHF4L/113 BLK L150mm IP65 2
EWM-C401CQE01 Cellular 4G M.2 3042 Key B, no simslot, no GNSS (For EU) 1
1751000590-01 Dipole Ant. LTE 2.23/3.96dBi SMA/M BLK L163.1mm 2
1750008569-01 Cable Ant. SMA/F-BH MHF4L/113 BLK L300mm 2
5G
AIW-356DQ-E01 5G Sub6+GNSS M.2 3052 Key B, USB only sku (For EU, AU) 1
AIW-356DQ-C01 5G Sub6+GNSS M.2 3052 Key B, USB only sku (For CN) 1
AIW-356DQ-N01 5G Sub6+GNSS M.2 3052 Key B, USB only sku (For US) 1
AIW-356DQ-JK1 5G Sub6+GNSS M.2 3052 Key B, USB only sku (For JP, KR) 1
1751000625-01 Cable Ant. SMA/F MHF4L/113 BLK L150mm 4
1750009372-01 Ant.SMA/M 90/180 5G BLK 167mm RG178 4
98531170000 5G Thermal kit for ECU-1170 w/ package 1
ECU-1170-552A